

DOC # 0732059  
10/28/2008 09:17 AM Deputy: GB

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By:

DOUGLAS COUNTY/COMMUNITY  
DEVELOPMENT

Douglas County - NV  
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 0.00  
BK-1008 PG- 4332 RPTT: 0.00



Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A

Date: OCTOBER 24, 2008

Recording Requested By:

Name: LYNDA TEGLIA, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

City/State/Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A

CHANGE ORDER NO 2 (#2008.243)

(Title of Document)

RECEIVED

CHANGE ORDER

OCT 01 2008

No. 2

DOUGLAS COUNTY  
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT: Toler Lane Reconstruction Project

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 18, 2008 EFFECTIVE DATE: September 18, 2008

OWNER: Douglas County, NV

OWNER's Contract No. DCCD 2008-627, PWP No. DO-2008-164

CONTRACTOR: Herback General Engineering, LLC

ENGINEER: Jeff Foltz, PE; Douglas County Community Development

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Reconcile bid quantities to actual field quantities.

Reason for Change Order: To reconcile bid quantities to actual quantities

Attachment: DCCD Quantity tabulation

<b>CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:</b> Original Contract Price <u>\$379,931.42</u>	<b>CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:</b> Original Contract Times Substantial Completion: <u>August 15, 2008</u> Ready for final payment: <u>August 29, 2008</u>
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. <u>N/A</u> <u>\$37,993.14</u>	Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>N/A</u> <u>0</u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order <u>\$417,924.56</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order Substantial Completion: <u>August 15, 2008</u> Ready for final payment: <u>August 29, 2008</u>
Net Increase of this Change Order <u>\$33,346.93</u>	Net Increase of this Change Order <u>0</u> days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders <u>\$451,271.49</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders Substantial Completion: <u>August 15, 2008</u> Ready for final payment: <u>August 29, 2008</u>

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]  
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]  
Owner (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]  
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: Sept 24 2008

Date: October

Date: 9/26/08

FILED  
NO. 2008-243  
2008 OCT 24 AM 9:54  
TED THIRAN  
CLERK  
DEPUTY

# Cost Estimate to Reconstruct Toler Lane

(area = 90,600 SF)

Bid Item	Schedule B - Overlay, C&G Description	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Herback Gen. Eng. LLC		Final Q no. units	extension	verified
			Unit Price	Bid Amount					
1	Mobilization (LS)	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 4,567.50	\$4,567.50	1	\$ 4,567.50	*
2	Construction staking (LS)	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$6,825.00	1	\$ 6,825.00	*
3	Traffic control (LS)	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 4,060.35	\$4,060.35	1	\$ 4,060.35	*
4	Sawcut Asphalt Concrete (LF)	200	\$ 1.50	\$300.00	\$ 2.05	\$410.00	368	\$ 754.40	*
5	Demolition and removals (LS)	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,917.60	\$37,917.60	1	\$ 37,917.60	*
6	Pedestrian Ramps (EA)	6	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,155.67	\$6,934.02	5	\$ 5,778.35	*
7	Modified Pedestrian Ramps (EA)	3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 798.67	\$2,396.01	3	\$ 2,396.01	*
8	15" class IV RCP (LF)	114	\$ 40.00	\$4,560.00	\$ 47.32	\$5,394.48	112	\$ 5,299.84	*
9	Curb inlet (EA)	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,708.60	\$5,125.80	3	\$ 5,125.80	*
10	Type 1 manhole, modified, cast in place (EA)	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 2,024.18	\$4,048.36	2	\$ 4,048.36	*
11	Remove/replace curb & gutter (LF)	770	\$ 30.00	\$23,100.00	\$ 27.52	\$21,190.40	2244	\$ 61,754.88	*
12	Remove/replace sidewalk (SF)	740	\$ 8.00	\$5,920.00	\$ 7.16	\$5,298.40	1220	\$ 8,735.20	*
13	Remove/replace PCC Valley Gutter (SF)	420	\$ 15.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 11.46	\$4,813.20	704	\$ 806.78	*
14	Remove/replace driveway aprons (SF)	325	\$ 8.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 9.42	\$3,061.50	0	\$ -	*
15	3" Type 3 AC w/ PG 64-28, on 14" Agg. Base, with geotextile fabric (Base Bid section) (SF)	90,600	\$ 3.85	\$348,810.00	\$ 2.71	\$245,526.00	104619.6	\$ 283,519.12	*
16	Adjust SSMH to FG (EA)	8	\$ 550.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 495.08	\$3,960.64	8	\$ 3,960.64	*
17	Adjust Survey Mon. to FG (EA)	2	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 375.38	\$750.76	2	\$ 750.76	*
18	Adjust Water Valve Boxes to FG (EA)	13	\$ 400.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 377.60	\$4,908.80	13	\$ 4,908.80	*
19	Install new sign posts (EA)	17	\$ 200.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 288.75	\$4,908.75	15	\$ 4,331.25	*
20	BIKE LANE signs (R3-17) (EA)	7	\$ 50.00	\$350.00	\$ 78.75	\$551.25	7	\$ 551.25	*
21	AHEAD signs (R-17a) (EA)	2	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 57.75	\$115.50	2	\$ 115.50	*
22	ENDS signs (R3-17b) (EA)	2	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 57.75	\$115.50	2	\$ 115.50	*
23	(Students) signs (S1-1) (EA)	7	\$ 50.00	\$350.00	\$ 78.75	\$551.25	5	\$ 393.75	*
24	AHEAD signs (W16-9p) (EA)	3	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 57.75	\$173.25	3	\$ 173.25	*
25	(Arrow) (W16-7p) (EA)	4	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	\$ 57.75	\$231.00	2	\$ 115.50	*
26	NO PARKING EXCEPT (R7-3) (EA)	3	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 57.75	\$173.25	3	\$ 173.25	*
27	NO PARKING BIKE LANE (R7-9a) (EA)	1	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 52.50	\$52.50	1	\$ 52.50	*
28	(Bicycle) pavement marking (EA)	6	\$ 50.00	\$300.00	\$ 78.75	\$472.50	6	\$ 472.50	*
29	Crosswalk Striping (EA)	4	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 189.00	\$756.00	6	\$ 1,134.00	*
30	Stop Bars (EA)	3	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 31.50	\$94.50	5	\$ 157.50	*
31	Turn Arrows (EA)	1	\$ 50.00	\$50.00	\$ 78.75	\$78.75	1	\$ 78.75	*
32	Striping 6" white bike/parking (LF)	6,900	\$ 0.35	\$2,415.00	\$ 0.23	\$1,587.00	6900	\$ 1,587.00	*
33	Striping double yellow center line (LF)	2,360	\$ 0.40	\$944.00	\$ 0.26	\$613.60	2360	\$ 613.60	*
34	Overexcavate and place structural fill, (CY)	50	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 45.36	\$2,268.00	0	\$ -	*
			<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$549,299.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$379,931.42</b>		<b>\$ 451,274.49</b>	

*Handwritten initials/signature*

COPY

**CERTIFIED COPY**

The document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on record in my office.

DATE:

*Oct 24 2008*

*TTW* Clerk of the *9th* Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the County of Douglas.

By

*Carol M. [Signature]*

Deputy

